
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    nervenheilkunde


    
    
    
      
    
    130445



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Nervenheilkunde
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                About this journal
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for authors
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription information
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            PharmaMarket
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                PharmaMarket
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2022
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/02/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
          
            
          
          
          
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00034916.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Nervenheilkunde 2022; 41(10): 658-665
DOI: 10.1055/a-1929-1684


Schwerpunkt



Digitale Unterstützung in Diagnose und Management von Parkinsonerkrankungen

ParkinsonCompanionDigital support for diagnosis and management of parkinson’s diseaseParkinsonCompanion
Jasmin Henze


1
           
        Fraunhofer-Institut für Software- und Systemtechnik ISST, Gesundheitswesen, Dortmund



, 


Pinar Bisgin


1
           
        Fraunhofer-Institut für Software- und Systemtechnik ISST, Gesundheitswesen, Dortmund

, 


Anja Burmann


1
           
        Fraunhofer-Institut für Software- und Systemtechnik ISST, Gesundheitswesen, Dortmund

, 


Christina Haubrich


2
           
        Neuro Praxis Düsseldorf, Neurovegetative Diagnostik (ANS Clinic), Düsseldorf

› Author Affiliations


      › Further Information



	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
[bookmark: N107C7]
ZUSAMMENFASSUNG

        
Zur Unterstützung der Früherkennung, Diagnose und Begleitung der Parkinson-Erkrankung wurde der ParkinsonCompanion entwickelt. Ziel des Systems ist es, erstmals nicht motorische Symptome der Parkinson-Erkrankung, d. h. Störungen des Rapid-Eye-Movement (REM)-Schlafes und des Vegetativums, in einem patientennahen Monitoring zu berücksichtigen.

        
Ergebnis ist ein modularer Demonstrator bestehend aus mobilem Messgerät mit gekoppeltem Tablet sowie einer Webapplikation für Patienten (App) mit begleitender Analysesoftware, welche die Analyse von vegetativen Funktionen, Schlaf, Bewegung und kognitiven Funktionen integriert.

        
Das Ergebnis ist die Kombination eines mobilen Messgeräts zum Schlafmonitoring nach den Kriterien der American Academy of Sleep Medicine (AASM) mit Nachtkamera, neurovegetativen Tests sowie eines elektronischen Patienten-Tagebuches für zu Hause. Das Patienten-Tagebuch, die neurovegetative Diagnostik und das Schlafmonitoring könnten unabhängig voneinander zum Einsatz kommen.
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ABSTRACT

        
The ParkinsonCompanion was developed to support the early detection, diagnosis and monitoring of Parkinson’s disease. Its goal is to enable usage of non-motor symptoms of Parkinson’s disease, i. e., disorders of rapid eye movement sleep and vegetative state, in a close-to-patient monitoring for the first time.

        
The result is a modular demonstrator consisting of a mobile measuring device with a connected tablet and a web application for patients (app) with accompanying analysis software, which integrates the analysis of vegetative functions, sleep, movement, and cognitive functions. The combination of a mobile measuring device for sleep monitoring according to AASM criteria, a night camera, tablet-based neurovegetative tests and an electronic patient diary is mobile and can also be used by patients at home. The patient diary, neurovegetative diagnostics and sleep monitoring could also be used independently of one another.
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